	_	MECEIVEN
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-29-1998	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		111 111 OCT 1 O TIBLE MARKET AND TRADE
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	···· -	
To the Honorable Commission	100865460	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John D. Culter John P. Rebhorn David V. Harmann Wade J. Groetsch H. Eugene Hite, Jr. Bernd Hansen		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: General Mills, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	and the second s	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Number One General Mills Bl
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	-	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 554
Execution Date: October 12, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent r		n, the execution data of the application is:
ii this document is being filed tog	gemer with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
08/221,545		5,431,292
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John A. O'Toole		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		,
		☐ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: General Mil	ls, Inc.	8. Deposit account number: 07-0900
Number One General Mills Boulevard		Alloc. No. 126-120 Order No. 437
City: Minneapolis State:	MN ZIP: 55426	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
28/1998 TTUN11 00000066 070900 54311 C:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.		
		nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
John A. O'Toole	John 6.6 Jose 10/14/198	
Name of Person Signing Docket No. 4924	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
DOUNCE NO. 4924	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Mills, Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, and United States patent and patent application identified below, hereinafter referred to as "PROPERTY":

Patent No.:

5,431,292 - Culter, Harmann, Hite,

Rebhorn, Groetsch, Hansen – FLEXIBLE

BOTTLE HAVING AN IMPROVED,

INTEGRAL CLOSURE

Issued: July 11, 1995

Patent Appln.

Ser. No.:

08/872,462 - Culter, Harmann, Hite,

Rebhorn, Groetsch, Hansen - FLEXIBLE

BOTTLE HAVING AN IMPROVED,

INTEGRAL CLOSURE

Filed: June 10, 1997;

WHEREAS, Kraft General Foods, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lake Drive, Northfield, IL 60093-2758, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said PROPERTY; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign all its rights in and to said PROPERTY to ASSIGNEE pursuant to the terms of an Agreement effective June 30, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said PROPERTY, including all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, together with all rights of action, both at law and in equity, for infringement of all Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0002

AND FURTHER, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will execute and deliver such additional instruments of transfer, and will take such other action as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request in order to more effectively transfer any of the PROPERTY and rights herein sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by its duly authorized officers as of the 12th day of October , 1998.

GENERAL MILLS, INC.

Title Vie President

State of Minnesota)

SS

County of Hennepin)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

120 day of October, 1998.

EVELYN L. LEE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

RECORDED: 10/19/1998

P.Patent Assignment Kraft

PATENT **REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0003**

10/0/01